

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 915/2024

Omprakash Gupta S/o Ramkishore Gupta

----Appellant

Versus

Prahlad Narayan Mathur S/o Vipin Bihari Lal Mathur

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Nikhil Simlote

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bipin Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

05/12/2024

Matter comes up on an application No. 1/2024 filed by the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks modification of the order dated 09.09.2024 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court.

Office is directed to put the matter before the Bench, which passed the order dated 09.09.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Ritu/143