

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 915/2024

Omprakash Gupta S/o Ramkishore Gupta

----Appellant

Versus

Prahlad Narayan Mathur S/o Vipin Bihari Lal Mathur & Ors.

----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                           |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Nikil Simlote for<br>Mr. Falak Mathur |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Bipin Gupta                           |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

**Order**

**27/03/2025**

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to file reply of the application bearing Inward No.1/2024.

Office is directed to tag the record with the office file, if received.

List the matter after one week.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

SAURABH /02