

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 915/2024

Omprakash Gupta S/o Ramkishore Gupta

----Appellant

Versus

Prahlad Narayan Mathur S/o Vipin Bihari Lal Mathur

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Falak Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shantanu Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

29/08/2025

Counsel for the respondent prays for adjournment.

List after two weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J